FORM PTO-1595 11/2002

12-31-2003 102635664

Docket No.: PA030003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents: Please record the attached original docume		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
- YAT FUNG CHAN	Name: THOMSON LICENSING S.A.	
- KWOK WAI CHENG		
- WEI CUI		
- ENG CHOON LOW - TONY HO		
Additional name(s) of Yes No X	Street Address: 46 Quai A. Le Gallo	
conveying party(ies)	Sirect Address. 40 Quan A, De Gand	
attached:	Boulogne-Billancourt 92100 Ç	
3. Nature of conveyance:	FRANCE	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: September 25, 2003, October 3 rd & 7 th , 2003 and November 11, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) anached:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)	
1 f		
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
107666		
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No X	
	,	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: JOSEPH S. TRIPOLI		
Internal Address: THOMSON LICENSING INC.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
PATENT OPERATIONS	Enclosed	
Street Address: P. O. Box 5312	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
Sheet Address: P. O. Box 5512	07-0832	
City: PRINCETON State: NEW JERSEY Zip :08543-5312	07-0032	
	OT USE THIS SPACE	
DOM	JI OSE IIIIO SI ACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	1	
Patricia A Verlangieri	Velangen 12-19-03	
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg.	No. 42,201 Date	
reame of reason signing Signature Reg.	140. 42,201 y	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen	t:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
C	mileden en ef Detente	
	missioner of Patents n: Box Assignments	
	daria, VA 22313-1450	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30	minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document	
and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover she	et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark	
Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and	to the Office of Management and Budget/Paperwork Reduction Project	
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		
12/31/2003 GTON11 00000022 070832 10742526		
THE ATTENDED AND THE TRANSPORTED AND TALLFRONTA		
01 FC-8021 AO OO DO	`	



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Yat Fung Chan, 30/F, Flat E, Block 1, Sherwood Court, Kingswood Villa, Tin Shui Wai, N.T, Hong Kong; Kwok Wai Cheng, RM 3410 Oi kan House, Tsz Oi Court, Tsz Wan Shan, Kowloon, Hong Kong; Wei Cui, Flat F3 32/F, Block F, Garden Rivera 20-30, Tai Cheung Kiu Rd, Sha Tin, N.T, Hong Kong; Eng Choon Low, Jalan Bukit Merah, Blk 143, #05-1138, Singapore 160143, Singapore; Tony Ho, 30G, Block 3, Richland Gardens, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

CHANGER WITH COMPACT LOADING MECHANISM

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- (xx) the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
- () said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Serial Number ;

AND WHEREAS

Thomson Licensing S.A. 46 Quai A. le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto. for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this $\frac{25}{2}$ day of $\frac{5e}{2}$	<u>pt.</u> , 2003.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: TAM BIG, YIIIC Address: 911, TAO NGA HOUSE, HONG	
Signature: Alecine. Name: LEE YAN MAI Address: C7 4/F RIVERA BARDZIU,	SHATINI NIT. HK.
EXECUTED, thisday of	, 2003.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Address:	Name: Kwok Wai Cheng
Signature <u>:</u> . Name:	
Address:	
EXECUTED, thisday of	, 2003.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Address:	Name: Wei Cui
Signature <u>:</u>	
Name: Address:	

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2003.	
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	<u>_</u> .	Signature:	·
Name: Address:		Name: Eng Choon Low	
Signature: . Name: Address:			
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2003.	
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	·	Signature:	÷
Name: Address:		Name: Tony Ho	
Signature <u>.</u>			
Name:			

PA030003

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Yat Fung Chan, 30/F, Flat E, Block 1, Sherwood Court, Kingswood Villa, Tin Shui Wai, N.T, Hong Kong; Kwok Wai Cheng, RM 3410 Oi kan House, Tsz Oi Court, Tsz Wan Shan, Kowloon, Hong Kong; Wei Cui, Flat F3 32/F, Block F, Garden Rivera 20-30, Tai Cheung Kiu Rd, Sha Tin, N.T, Hong Kong; Eng Choon Low, Jalan Bukit Merah, Blk 143, #05-1138, Singapore 160143, Singapore; Tony Ho, 30G, Block 3, Richland Gardens, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

CHANGER WITH COMPACT LOADING MECHANISM

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- (xx) the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office () Serial Number

AND WHEREAS

Thomson Licensing S.A. 46 Quai A. le Gallo F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXECUTED, this	_day of	, 2003.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Yat Fung Chan
Signature:		
Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this $\frac{2}{2}$	day of Octo	ber, 2003.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Athlinb		ASSIGNOR: Signature:
Name: LEE YAN MAI Address: C7, 4/F, RIVERA & SHATIN N.T.	FAR DBV.	Name: Kwok Wai Cheng
Signature: Winely.		
Name: LI SAU MUL, WIN Address: NO. 172 TAI KEI YUEN LONG, N.7	LING	
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2003.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:		Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Wei Cui
Signature: .		
Name:		

EXECUTED, this 3 rd day of Oct	, 2003.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: (athltine	Signature:
Name: LEE YAN MAI Address: C7, 4/F. RIVERA GARPEN SHATIN: N.T.	Name: Eng Choon Low
Signature: Windy.	
Name: LI SAU MUI WINDY Address: No 172 TAI KEI LING YUEN LONG, N.T.	
EXECUTED, this 7day of <i>Octo</i>	<u>ber</u> , 2003.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: (When in !	Signature: + thating
Name: LEE YAN MAI Address: CT, AF, RIVERA GARDIAN	Name: Tony Ho
SHATIN. N.T.	
Signature: Windy.	
Name: LI SAU MUNDY Address: NO. 172 TAI KELLING	

YUEN LONG, N.T.

New address of Wei Cui: Apt Blk 116, Serangoon North Ave. 1, #10-507, Singapore 550116, Singapore

- 1 -

PA030003

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTER PATENT

WHEREAS Yat Fung Chan, 30/F, Flat E, Block 1, Sherwood Court, Kingswood Villa, Tin Shui Wai, N.T, Hong Kong; Kwok Wai Cheng, RM 3410 Oi kan House, Tsz Oi Court, Tsz Wan Shan, Kowloon, Hong Kong; Wei Cui, Flat F3 32/F, Block F, Garden Rivera 20-30, Tai Cheung Kiu Rd, Sha Tin, N.T, Hong Kong; Eng Choon Low, Jalan Bukit Merah, Blk 143, #05-1138, Singapore 160143, Singapore; Tony Ho, 30G, Block 3, Richland Gardens, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong; hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

CHANGER WITH COMPACT LOADING MECHANISM

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

- (xx) the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- () said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Serial Number ;

AND WHEREAS

Thomson Licensing S.A.
46 Quai A. le Gallo
F-92100 Boulogne-Billancourt
France

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

EXE	CUTED, this	_day of	, 2003.
WITNESSE	S:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature: _			Signature:
Name: Address:			Name: Yat Fung Chan
Name:	 :		
Address:			
EXE	CUTED, this	_day of	, 2003.
WITNESSE	S:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature: _	 -		Signature:
Name: Address:			Name: Kwok Wai Cheng
Signature <u>:</u> Name: Address:	<u>.</u>		
EXE	CUTED, this 11 th day	of Nov , 2003.	\
WITNESSE	S:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature: _	T. Rede		Signature:
Address:	Tanja Recke Felix-Klein-Str.7 37083 Göllingen		Name: Wei Cui
Signature <u>:</u>	MAZ		
Address: _	lichael Zawadzki Trageweg 9 30163 Hannarer		

EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2003.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	·	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Eng Choon Low
Signature: . Name: Address:		
EXECUTED, this	day of	, 2003.
WITNESSES:		ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	.	Signature:
Name: Address:		Name: Tony Ho
Signature:		
Name: Address:		

RECORDED: 12/19/2003